Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Pa Shun International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Suites 2601–2603, 26/F, Shui On Centre, 6–8 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 19 February 2024.

On behalf of the Board **Pa Shun International Holdings Limited Xiao Kai** *Chairman and Executive Director*

Hong Kong, 19 February 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Professor Xiao Kai, Mr. Feng Junzheng and Mr. Yuan Hongbing; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Tong and Mr. Chen Yunwei; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Cao Lei, Ms. Li Yan and Mr. Khor Khie Liem Alex.